Enhancements

to your natural gas system in Morris, Minooka and Channahon

Delivering your natural gas is a responsibility we take very seriously. As part of our commitment to construct, operate, maintain and inspect our natural gas system to ensure safe and reliable service to our more than 2.2 million customers, we are making meaningful investments in modernizing and improving our natural gas infrastructure which include enhancements to portions of our natural gas transmission system.

Natural Gas Pipeline Replacement

Beginning in April 2019, Nicor Gas will be replacing a 2.5-mile segment of natural gas transmission pipeline, as outlined in the map. Where applicable, residential property such as swing sets, gardens, sheds, etc. must be removed from the ComEd right-of-way before construction begins.

37 miles of pipeline have already been replaced. Preliminary work, including soil sampling, has been completed. Construction is anticipated to conclude in the fall of 2019. Nicor Gas customers will continue to receive natural gas service during the construction period and this project is not expected to cause service interruptions. Nicor Gas is working with community leaders to reduce the impact construction may have on local roads and other pathways.



For Your Information

These improvements are part of the Natural Gas Consumer, Safety & Reliability Act and costs are recovered under the Qualified Infrastructure Charge.

Our Commitment

We take great care in implementing construction practices that limit disturbances and we understand your time is valuable. We appreciate your understanding and thank you for allowing us to continue to provide you with safe and reliable natural gas service.





Areas Affected

This phase of the project will be completed within ComEd's electric transmission right-of-way, Nicor Gas' pipeline easement and other easements beginning north of Illinois Route 6 to southwest of the Aux Sable Liquid Products facility.

Questions?

Project Related

Joe Del Real: 815.272.9283 jdelrea@southernco.com

Ricardo Diaz: 224.268.7532 ricdiaz@southernco.com

For more information nicorgas.com/WorkInYourNeighborhood 630.388.3333

© 2019 Nicor Gas. All rights reserved. WO-108508 & 116021

